NBC News/Marist Poll
September 2014
National Questionnaire

Screener
<Marist Poll Introduction> Are you 18 years of age or older?

Which state do you live in?
HH SELECTION — LANDLINE FRAME ONLY

GENDER GUESS

September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%
Have | reached you on your cell phone or on your regular home phone?

National Adults September 2014
Regular home phone 56
Cell 44
Total 100

September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%; Football Fans: n=426, MOE +/- 4.7%

Have you read or heard a great deal, a good amount, a little or nothing at all about the recent controversy in the
National Football League, that is, the NFL, regarding recent reports about domestic violence by several of its
players?

National Adults September 2014
A great deal 44
A good amount 23
A little 19
NET: HEARD ABOUT IT 86
Nothing at all 14
Total 100
Football Fans September 2014
A great deal 54
A good amount 25
A little 14
NET: HEARD ABOUT IT 93
Nothing at all 7
Total 100

September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%; Football Fans: n=426, MOE +/- 4.7%

There have been several cases of alleged domestic violence by professional football players. Do you approve or
disapprove of the way the NFL has handled the recent reports about domestic violence by several of its players?

National Adults September 2014
Approve 27
Disapprove 53
Unsure 21
Total 100
Football Fans September 2014
Approve 30
Disapprove 57
Unsure 14
Total 100
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September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%; Football Fans: n=426, MOE +/- 4.7%
Do you think the Commissioner of the NFL, Roger Goodell, should resign, or not?

National Adults September 2014
Should resign 29
Should not resign 43
Unsure 29
Total 100
Football Fans September 2014
Should resign 32
Should not resign 46
Unsure 21
Total 100

September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%; Football Fans: n=426, MOE +/- 4.7%

Has this recent news about the NFL made you more likely to watch professional football, less likely to watch it, or
has it not changed the amount you watch professional football?

National Adults September 2014
More likely to watch 3
Less likely to watch 12
Has not changed the amount you watch 85
Total 100
Football Fans September 2014
More likely to watch 3
Less likely to watch 11
Has not changed the amount you watch 86
Total 100

September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%; Football Fans: n=426, MOE +/- 4.7%
Do you think it is right or wrong for parents to discipline their children by striking them - either with a paddle,
switch, or belt?

National Adults September 2014
Right 34
Wrong 60
Unsure 6
Total 100
Football Fans September 2014
Right 35
Wrong 59
Unsure 7
Total 100

September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%
Do you watch or follow professional football a great deal, a good amount, a little, or not at all?

National Adults September 2014
A great deal 17
A good amount 22
A little 32
NET FOOTBALL FANS 71
Not at all 29
Total 100
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September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%
In which year were you born (recoded into age of respondent)?

National Adults September 2014
18to 29 23
30 to 44 20
45 to 59 29
60 or older 28
Total 100

September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%
Are you white, black or African-American, Latino or Hispanic, Asian, or Native American? (If not Latino: Are you
Hispanic or Latino background, such as Mexican, Dominican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, El Salvadoran, or some other

Spanish background?)

National Adults September 2014
White 67
African American or Black 11
Latino or Hispanic 14
Other 7
Total 100

September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%
Which of the following includes your combined family income before taxes:

National Adults September 2014
Less than $15,000 a year 13
$15,000 to just under $25,000 12
$25,000 to just under $50,000 24
$50,000 to just under $75,000 19
$75,000 to just under $100,000 12
$100,000 or more 20
Total 100

September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%
Which state do you live in (recoded into region of the country)?

National Adults September 2014
Northeast 18
Midwest 22
South 37
West 23
Total 100

September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%
Are you currently married, living with a partner, separated, divorced, widowed, or single, or never married?
(recoded)

National Adults September 2014
Married 49
Not married 51
Total 100
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September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%
How many children, under the age of 18, currently live in your household (recoded)?

National Adults September 2014
Households with children 37
No children in household 63
Total 100

September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%
What is the highest level of school you completed or the highest degree you received (recoded)?

National Adults September 2014
Not college graduate 62
College graduate 38
Total 100

September 2014: National Adults: n=606, MOE +/- 4.0%
Are you male or female?

National Adults September 2014
Male 49
Female 51
Total 100
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